DocuSign Envelope ID: DECA472E-AA05-445B-872F-C63C05C039AF

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

CONTRACT RENEWAL
TO: RW SERVICES, LLC DBA SERVPRO OF  ORIGINIAL DATE ISSUED: MARCH 5, 2020
FAIR OAKS-CENTREVILLE- CONTRACT NO: 20-139-ITB-SP
CHANTILLY
CONTRACT TITLE: PREPARATION SERVICES FOR
4101 PARKE LONG COURT, SUITE K BED BUG MITIGATION, HEAVY
CHANTILLY, VA 20151 CLEANING, AND DE-HOARDING

SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID
COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

The contract documents consist of the terms and conditions of AGREEMENT No. 20-139-ITB-SP, including any attachments or
amendments thereto.

EFFECTIVE DATE: APRIL 1, 2021

EXPIRES: MARCH 31, 2022

RENEWALS: THREE (3) ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL OPTIONS REMAINING FROM APRIL 1, 2022 TO MARCH 31, 2025
COMMODITY CODE(S): 91039

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:
NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: WENDY DICKINSON VENDOR TEL. NO.: (703) 830-5800

EMAIL ADDRESS: SP9686FOCC@VERIZON.NET

COUNTY CONTACT: REGINALD LAWSON, DHS, ADSD COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-1708
COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: RLAWSON@ARLINGTONVA.US

CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON RW SERVICES, LLC DBA SERVPRO OF FAIR OAKS-CENTREVILLE-CHANTILLY
COUNTY, VIRGINIA
PRINT: Kay-|1r1—5'l“|‘1‘f5(§'745é¥‘ PRINT: Wendy-llal-mdos.mog
\
SIGNATURE: | EqUIR Saurailr SIGNATURE: | VU] st
TITLE:  procurement Officer TITLE: owner oo

DATE: 3/16/2021 DATE: 3/16/2021



mailto:SP9686FOCC@VERIZON.NET
mailto:RLAWSON@ARLINGTONVA.US

	CONTRACT RENEWAL
	EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

		2021-03-16T12:37:28-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




